Product Data
24AHA4
Performance� Series Air Conditioner
with Puron� Refrigerant
1-1/2 to 5 Nominal Tons
Carrier air conditioners with Puron � refrigerant provide a
collection of features unmatched by any other family of
equipment. The 24AHA4 has been designed utilizing Carrier’s

accessories)
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
N
9 10 11 12 13
N N A A A/N N N A/N A/N A/N N N
2 4 A H A 4 1 8 A 0 0 3 0
Product
Series
Product
Family
Product
Type
Major
Series
SEER
Cooling
Capacity
Variations Open Open Voltage
Minor
Series
24=AC A = AC
H =
Horizontal
Discharge
4 = 14
SEER
A=
Standard
0=
Not
Defined
0=
Not
Defined
3=208/230-1
5=208/230-3
6=460/3
0, 1, 2...
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE - SERIES 18-30 24-30 30-30 36-30,50,60 48-30,50,60 60-30,50,60
COMPRESSOR TYPE Scroll
REFRIGERANT Puron® (R-410A)
     Charge lb (kg) 6.40 (2.90) 6.50 (2.95) 8.60 (3.90) 8.90 (4.04) 9.00 (4.08) 10.60 (4.81)
COND FAN Propeller Type, Direct Drive
     Air Discharge Horizontal
     Air Qty (CFM) 1285 1285 1900 2615 2615 2785
     Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/10 1/4 1/4 1/4
     Motor RPM 800 800 800 800 800 800
COND COIL
     Face Area (Sq ft) 7.3 7.3 12.1 12.1 12.1 14.1
     Fins per In. 20 20 20 20 20 20
     Rows 2 2 2 2 2 2
     Circuits 3 3 3 3 3 4
VALVE CONNECT. (In. ID)
     Vapor 5/8 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
     Liquid 3/8